WWW.SWAROVSKI-ELEMENTS.COM       © 2012 D. Swarovski Distribution GmbH
13
synthetics
hotfix
These versatile products open up a multitude of creative design possibilities
through their numerous application techniques. They combine elegant
SWAROVSKI ELEMENTS that can be applied using Hotfix technology to a
synthetic carrier material. They are ideal for use in the textile, interior design,

464
 crystaltex Bandings Motifs
Ordering Example & Product Variety Explanation <<<
66 043 S010 001 SSHA 001 215 HF
Article Number Type and color of
base material
F Fabric
S Synthetic
010 Transparent
012 Black
080 Antique Gold
081 Gold
082 Silver
083 Antique Silver
Crystal color
corresponding to
element 1; color of
most frequently used
element in the motif
Please see the
respective product
matrix for all available
code references.
Crystal color
corresponding to
element 2; color
of second most
frequently used
element in the motif
Crystal color
corresponding to
element 3; color
of third most
frequently used
element in the motif
Hotfix Technology
HF       Hotfix
NOHF  No Hotfix
66 043 C E S M 100%
Article Number Color assortment
Color of base
material (S010)
is separated from
crystal colors with
a hyphen. Color
code 1 (001 SSHA)
corresponds with
element 1; color
code 2 (001)
corresponds with
element 2 etc.
Elements
Crystaltex Bandings
Motifs are available
in stone sizes SS 6
and SS 10 in close
stone setting.
Motif size in mm Minimum Order
Quantity in meters
(M); pieces (PCS)
Documentation size
in %
Article Explanation <<<
The MOQ for Standard Motifs is 1 packing unit (approx. 5 meters). Samples can be ordered below 1 packing unit. If the Standard Motifs are modified (color changes), please refer
to the detailed MOQ information at the end of this chapter. This product must be ordered in meters.
66 043 F/W 2010/11 12
C S010-001SSHA/001/215
E S6/S6/S6
S ~39x10
M 32.810 M (840 PCS) 100%
WWW.SWAROVSKI-ELEMENTS.COM       © 2012 D. Swarovski Distribution GmbH
s

468
synthetics hotfix crystaltex Motifs
Ordering Example & Product Variety Explanation <<<
65 288 F083 205 214 206
Article number Type and color of base
material
F  Fabric
S  Synthetic
010  Transparent
012  Black
080  Antique Gold
081  Gold
082  Silver
083  Antique Silver
Crystal color
corresponding to
element 1; color of most
frequently used element
in the motif
Please see the
respective product
matrix for all available
code references.
Crystal color
corresponding to
element 2; color of
second most frequently
used element in the
motif
Crystal color
corresponding to
element 3; color of third
most frequently used
element in the motif
65 288 C E S M 01 100%
Article number Color assortment
Color of base
material (F083)
is seperated
from crystal
colors with a
hyphen. Color
code 1 (205)
corresponds with
element 1; color
code 2 (214)
corresponds with
element 2 etc.
Elements
Crystaltex Motifs
are available in
stone sizes SS 6
and SS 10.
Motif size in mm Minimum order
quantity in
pieces (PCS)
This product is
shown on flag
number 1.
Documentation
size in %
Crystaltex Motifs are also available as Special Motifs (customised laser-cut motifs).
The extended assortment of colors can be combined with six different base materials and opens up a multitude of options for individual
designs. Up to eight different colors can be incorporated in a motif. All Standard Crystaltex Motifs are also available as it-version.
Article Explanation  <<<
65 288 01
C F083-205/214/206
E S6/S6/S6
S ~33x33
M 36 PCS 100%
WWW.SWAROVSKI-ELEMENTS.COM       © 2012 D. Swarovski Distribution GmbH
s